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Revenue Collection from GST


4352. SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the revenue collection of GST has reached to 1,49,507 crore with an increase of 15 per cent in 2022 and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the monthly GST revenue was more than 1.4 crores for ten consecutive months this year and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): Yes Sir. There has been an increase of 15% in GST Collection in the month of December (FY 2022-23) as compared to the month of December (FY 2021-22). Also, the monthly GST revenue is more than 1.4 lakh crores for eleven consecutive months in the FY
2022-23. The details of GST collection for FY 2022-23 are as under:


(in Rs. Crore)

Month 2021-22
2022-23 (till
Feb, 2023)

April


1,39,708


1,67,540

May


97,821


1,40,885

June


92,800


1,44,616

July


1,16,393


1,48,995

August


1,12,020


1,43,612

September


1,17,010


1,47,686

October


1,30,127


1,51,718

November


1,31,526


1,45,868

December


1,29,780


1,49,507

January


1,40,986


1,57,554

February


1,33,026


1,49,577

*****

